



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPK/No: ____/2020 Date: 29 October 2020

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1.11 of Law 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council and pursuant to Article 17 paragraph 3 of Regulation No. 03/2016 on the Transfer and Promotion of State Prosecutors, at the meeting held on October 29, 2020, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. Mr. Milot Krasniqi, Prosecutor in the General Department of the Basic Prosecution in Prizren, is promoted to the Special Prosecution of the Republic of Kosovo.
- II. Prosecutor Krasniqi will start working in the Special Prosecution of the Republic of Kosovo from the date of approval of this Decision.
- III. Prosecutor Krasniqi, during the exercise of his functions in the Special Prosecution of the Republic of Kosovo, will enjoy all the rights as other prosecutors in this Prosecution.
- IV. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Bahri Hyseni

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Mr. Milot Krasniqi;
- KPC Secretariat;
- PPRU;
- KPC Archive.